Guardian Wall Washer
410 381 1497    inter-lux.com    answers@inter-lux.com
Inter-lux reserves the right to make technical changes without notice. Updated 12.2022 1
General: Guardian is a family of outdoor LED down lights available in different sizes, output
and trim finishes. Several beam spreads, color temperatures and recessed casings suitable
for brick or concrete installation make Guardian the solution for most outdoor down light
needs.
Fixture Body: Open pore anodized and Powder Coated Die-Cast Aluminum, anodized black.
Trim: Open pore anodized and Powder Coated Die-Cast Aluminum. Extra-clear, Tempered
glass. Available in Black, Grey and White finish.
Mounting: Outer casing for brick or concrete-mounted installation.
Dimensions/Weight: 4.3” (2.21 lbs) – 6.1” (3.97 lbs) – 9.1” (6.61 lbs)
Driver: Remote, 120-277V Dimmable 0-10V or Non-Dim (4.3” & 6.1”). Integral 120/277VAC
Non-Dim (9.1”).
Wattages: 7.2W (4.3”) – 12.6W (6.1”) – 33.6W (9.1”)
Cable: Fixture comes with 3.28’ of power cable and built-in Aquastop® (anti-wicking) system.
IP rating: IP67 for temporary flooding up to 3.28’ depth for up to a maximum of 30 mins.
IK rating: IK 10
ETL Certification: ETL, wet location
Optics: Fixed, Wall Washer.
Color temperatures: 2700K – 3000K – 4000K.
CRI: 80+
Lumen Maintenance: L70 projections tested at Tj 65° C and Ta 25°.
Warranty: 5-year Limited Warranty on fixtures. 1-year Limited Warranty on Remote Drivers.
Ordering Information
GUA WW AS
Product Trim/Film Type Diameter Wattage/Operation Color Temp Optic + Housing2 Driver (Required)2
GUA = Guardian SFWH = Semi-
Flush White Trim
SFBL = Semi-Flush
Black Trim
SFGR = Semi-Flush
Grey Trim
WW = Fixed
Wall Washer 43 = 4.3"
7 CC = 7.2W / Constant Current
(630mA)
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
40 = 4000K
AS = Asymmetric
Wall Washer1
E99673 (43)
E99674 (61)
E99675 (91)
ECO30W-XXX
SOLO50W-XXX
SOLO100W-XXX
61 = 6.1"
13 CC = 12.6W / Constant Current
(350mA)
91 = 9.1"
34 IND = 33.6W / Integral
120/277VAC Non-Dim
1  2.5" Fixed ONLY 2 See page 2
Delivered Lumens* 4.3" 6.1" 9.1"
AS 139 801 1468
*Values shown for 3000K
4.3" (7.2W)
9.1" (33.6W)
6.1" (12.6W)
Guardian Wall Washer
410 381 1497    inter-lux.com    answers@inter-lux.com
Inter-lux reserves the right to make technical changes without notice.  2
4.3" 7.2W CC DRIVER OPTIONS (pick one)
DRIVER OPTIONS (pick one)
INTEGRAL DRIVER
C.C. Power supply options (remote only)
C.C. Power supply options (remote only)
ECO30W-630 SOLO50W-630 SOLO100W-630
0-10V EldoLED
ECOdrive 30W
for 1-3 fixtures
0-10V EldoLED
SOLOdrive 50W
for 1-4 fixtures
0-10V EldoLED
SOLOdrive 100W
for 1-8 fixtures
ECO30W-350 SOLO50W-350 SOLO100W-350
0-10V EldoLED
ECOdrive 30W
for 1 fixture
0-10V EldoLED
SOLOdrive 50W
for 1-2 fixtures
0-10V EldoLED
SOLOdrive 100W
for 1-4 fixtures
39.4
6.2
Ø 4.3
0.1
6.1
3.8
0.2
5.5
39.4
5.7
Ø 6.1
5.7
0.2
6.5 6.7
Ø 9.1
8.4
6.1" 12.6W CC
9.1" 33.6W IND
RECESSED HOUSING
RECESSED HOUSING
RECESSED HOUSING
E99673
Housing for
brick or concrete
mounted
installation
E99674
Housing for
brick or concrete
mounted
installation
E99675
Housing for
brick or concrete
mounted
installation
Ø 5.5
6.4
Ø 4.2
Ø 7.1
7.4
Ø 6
Ø 9.8
8.1
Ø 8.7